## NOTICE OF SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION Kimberly Area School District

## April 2, 2024

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, that at an election to be held in the Kimberly Area School District on Tuesday, April 2, 2024, the following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed. The term of office for a school board member elected at this election is three years, beginning on April 22, 2024, and expiring on April 25, 2027.

OFFICE
Board of Education Member
Board of Education Member
Board of Education Member

INCUMBENTS
Ammie Ebben
Mary Pribbenow
Brad Siebers

**NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN**, that a Campaign Registration Statement and a Declaration of Candidacy must be filed **no later than**:

5:00 PM on Tuesday, January 2, 2024 in the office of the School District Clerk Kimberly Area School District Administrative Building 425 S Washington Street, Combined Locks WI 54113

The School District Administrative Building will remain open until 5:00 PM on Tuesday, January 2, 2024, to accept candidacy paperwork.

Candidacy forms can be obtained during normal office hours - 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM Monday – Friday at the School District Administrative Building.

**NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN,** that if a primary is necessary, the primary will be held on Tuesday, February 20, 2024.

A description of the School District boundaries can be obtained from the School District Administrative Building, or from the school district website.

Acceptable Photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID, you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Department of Motor Vehicles.

Debbie Roberts School District Clerk November 22, 2023